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U can't respect into another ascendancy

Or

U can't respect in general ur ascendancy
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185 Reply
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Into another

Share

phyrosite • 4mo ago

65 Reply

8 more replies

While the title of this post is technically true, it's not the entire story. Jonathan says they are still discussing
the idea of changing your ascendancy. At the the start of early access you won't be able to and there are
some designers on the team who prefer it this way, but he stresses that they will be discussing it more and it
will not necessarily stay this way. It's very possible that this can change over the course of early access,
especially with feedback from the players like we have in this thread.

Personally I hope they do let us change ascendancy later on, probably a little bit into the endgame. I feel like
a change of ascendancy should require a bit more investment than other kinds of respecs because it's a
more core thematic choice for the character.
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16 Reply
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Respeccing allowed: flexibility for those that want it, no change for those who don’t care about it.

Respeccing disallowed: forced build-defining decision for everyone, no advantage for anyone, no change for
those who don’t care about it. People who want to respec or try something new may look at that 10+ hour
commitment and drop their idea altogether, which feels really counter intuitive in a game that revolves around
build creativity
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I mean, why though? Why waste our time if we realize we made the wrong choice? I just see no actual
benefit to a decision like this outside of generic "choices matter", but I don't feel like they do in this case.
There are often correct and incorrect choices with a build, and not being able to fix those makes no sense.
The ONLY way I'm ok with this is if you get your Ascendancy really early on, but I don't think that's the case?

Share

Peauu • 4mo ago

155 Reply

10 more replies

100% The current way this works is fine. High cost early, low cost later. I hope this isnt a hill they die on it
doesnt really add up with the fact they are making respecing easier with gold.

Share

SpiralMask • 4mo ago

20 Reply

1 more reply

I'm sure this is a hot take for the poe community, but maybe being told to start completely over for a single
later-game decision you may have been misinformed of regarding your build (or simply misclicked at the
time) isn't super great design
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DeeJudanne • 4mo ago

 Top 1% Commenter

9 Reply

but why? sounds like a huge step backwards

Share

G_hard • 4mo ago

I think respec should be a thing as in poe1. Imagine mid poe2 league you are done with a build and want to
try something else On The Same Class. Why are we supposed to go through the campaign again on the
same class to try another ascendancy? It does not make sense tbh and I believe it'll affect retention for longer
time in leagues.
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Since Jonathan and his team have been working almost exclusively on PoE 2 for several years now, I
feel like some of the lessons learned since Expedition have been ignored

449 upvotes ·  85 comments

It's better for my mental to just assume PoE 1 is completely dead

575 upvotes ·  80 comments

SPOILER

Disappointed in the PoE community - regardless of which game you prefer, this is
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